

WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR:

Brandon Police Service Experienced/Recruit Police Officer

The Brandon Police Service is a progressive police agency serving the City of Brandon. Our focus on community policing provides our officers with numerous opportunities for professional growth and development.

The Handbook has been prepared to provide an outline of the application and competition process. It contains information and forms that will answer many of your questions. Please read all of the information carefully before proceeding with your application submission.

If you have any questions, please contact Human Resources for clarification at the phone number below.

Complete competition details and forms are available in the Handbook, which may be obtained:

- 1. On the City of Brandon website at http://jobbank.brandon.ca;
- 2. In the Human Resources Office, City Hall, 410 9th Street; or
- 3. Phone (204) 729-2246 to have a copy mailed.

Competition #230098

Please apply with a cover letter, resume on-line at: http://iobbank.brandon.ca/

Posted on: August 14, 2023

Applications will be accepted until 11:59pm on September 15, 2023.

PLEASE NOTE: In order to be invited into the competition process, your complete application must be received by Human Resources prior to 11:59 p.m., September 15, 2023 and must contain all of the requested information.

Incomplete packages will not advance without prior approval from the Competition Administrator.

The Brandon Police Service is committed to working with our community to maintain peace and order through law enforcement, education, and partnerships.

The City of Brandon is committed to an inclusive, barrier free environment and will accommodate the needs of applicants under the Accessibility for Manitobans Act (AMA) throughout all stages of the recruitment and selection process. We thank all applicants for their interest; only those advancing in the competition will be contacted. If contacted to participate in the process, please advise if you require an accommodation.

If you are interested in finding out more about the City of Brandon job opportunities as soon as they are posted, please follow us on Facebook or Twitter!